503591729 12/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3638359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERSONICS HOLDINGS, INC	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSONICS HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE A205	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14943001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-389-4846

Email: pmeles@personicslabs.com

Correspondent Name: PABLO MELES

Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE A205

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRS-131US1 INC TO LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PABLO MELES
SIGNATURE:	/pablo meles/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=PRS-131US1_INC_LLC_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRS-131US1_INC_LLC_Assignment#page2.tif source=PRS-131US1_INC_LLC_Assignment#page3.tif source=PRS-131US1_INC_LLC_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503591729 REEL: 037183 FRAME: 0643

source=PRS-131US1_INC_LLC_Assignment#page5.tif

EXHIBIT 1

Assignment Form:

ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

WHEREAS, **Personics Holdings, Inc.** whose post office address appears below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented certain new and useful improvements included in a portfolio of patents and applications listed below in **Exhibit 2**, (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTIONS); and

WHEREAS, **Personics Holdings, LLC.**, whose post office address is **4800 N Federal Highway, Suite A 205, Boca Raton, FL 33431** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTIONS throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Applications to whom priority is claimed in the identified U.S. Patent Application among THE INVENTIONS, including any and all United States Letters Patents granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to THE INVENTIONS, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. Assignor hereby authorizes Personics Holdings LLC. or it's legal representatives to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Full Name of ASSIGN	OR:	Citizenship		
PERSONICS HOLDIN	IGS, INC.	Corporation of State	of Delaware	
Mailing Address - Str	Mailing Address - Street		Post Office Address - Street	
4800 N Federal Hig	hway, Suite A 205	Same as Mailing Add	Iress	
City		City		
Boca Raton		Boca Raton		
State on Country	7: C 1	Same as Mailing Address		
State or Country Florida	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
riorida	33431	Same as Mailing Address	Same as Mailing Address	
Date: December 31, 2013		Steve W. Goldstein Title: CEO, Personics Holdings, Inc.		

Full Name of ASSIGN.	f ASSIGNEE Citizenship		
PERSONICS HOLDINGS, LLC.		Limited Liability Company of State of Delaware	
Mailing Address - Str	eet	Post Office Address - Street	
4800 N Federal Highway, Suite A 205		Same as Mailing Address	
City		City	
Boca Raton			
State or Country	Zip Code	Same as Mailing Address State or Country Zip Code	
Florida	33431	State or Country Zip Code Same as Mailing Same as Mailing Address Address	
Date: December 31, 2013		Signature: Steve W. Goldstein Title: CEO, Personics Holdings, LLC.	

EXHIBIT 2

Licensed Patents

			Outside Counsel
Application #	Publication #	Patent #	Docket #
11/751,259	US 2007- 0270988 A1	7,756,281	PRS-101US
13/875,417	US 2013- 0243206 A1		PRS-106US1
13/648,339	US 2013- 0035608 A1		PRS-102US1
13/425,743	US 2012- 0177209 A1		PRS-103US1
13/424,537	US 2012- 0177210 A1		PRS-104US1
11/931,252	US 2008- 0144842 A1	8,462,956	PRS-106US
11/930,938	US 2008- 0144841 A1	8,208,644	PRS-105US
11/928,621	US 2008- 0144840 A1	8,199,919	PRS-104US
11/928,290	US 2008- 0212787 A1	8,194,864	PRS-103US
11/757,152	US 2008- 0037797 A1	8,311,228	PRS-102US
11/763,281	US 2008- 0015463 A1		PRS-108US
07798583.6	EP2033489		PRS-108EP
11/767,181	US 2008- 0205660 A1	7,817,803	PRS-109US
11/774,965	US 2008- 0031475 A1		PRS-110US
07812728.9	EP2044804		PRS-110EP
13/012,047	US 2011- 0115626 A1	8,326,628	PRS-114US1
11/942,370	US 2008- 0137873 A1		PRS-117US

	US 2008-		
11/943,161	0130906 A1	8,170,228	PRS-115US
	US 2008-		
11/966,457	0240458 A1	8,150,044	PRS-116US
	TIC 2000		
12/017,878	US 2008- 0181419 A1		PRS-118US
12/01/,070	0101417711		11005
	US 2008-		
12/022,826	0181442 A1	8,150,043	PRS-119US
14/048,324			PRS-120US2
12/556 500	US 2012-	0 500 700	DD C 12011C1
13/556,509	0288104 A1 US 2008-	8,582,782	PRS-120US1
12/024,842	0187163 A1	8,254,591	PRS-120US
12, 02 1,0 12	US 2008-	3,20 1,03 1	1110 12000
12/025,146	0219486 A1	8,213,649	PRS-121US
	US 2008-		
12/035,873	0267416 A1	8,194,865	PRS-122US
10/044.707	US 2008-		DDG 10CHG
12/044,727	0219456 A1		PRS-126US
14/021,011			PRS-124US2
,	US 2012-		
13/352,694	0123573 A1	8,553,905	PRS-124US1
	US 2008-		
12/100,281	0253583 A1	8,111,839	PRS-124US
14/005 112			PERS-0202-US-
14/095,113	US 2009-		CP2
12/169,386	0010456 A1		PRS-123US
,	US 2008-		
12/102,555	0260180 A1	8,611,560	PRS-125US
1.4/00 5.100			DD G 1277761
14/036,198			PRS-127US1

		US 2009-		
	12/110,773	0010444 A1	8,577,062	PRS-127US
	10/07/7	US 2013-		PP G 10071G1
	13/956,767	0315407 A1		PRS-130US1
		US 2013-		
	13/654,771	0039518 A1		PRS-129US2
		US 2009-		
**	12/245,316	0147966 A1		PRS-131US
		US 2009-		
	12/170,171	0034765 A1	8,526,645	PRS-130US
		US 2008-		
	12/115,364	0311324 A1	8,221,861	PRS-133US
		US 2009-		
	12/115,349	0016541 A1	8,081,780	PRS-129US
		US 2008-		
	12/115,320	0299339 A1	8,221,860	PRS-132US
		US 2009-		
	12/140,937	0214072 A1		PRS-135US
		US 2009-		
	12/165,022	0010442 A1		PRS-136US
		US 2009-		
	12/172,834	0022353 A1		PRS-112US
		US 2009-		
	12/196,884	0071486 A1	8,047,207	PRS-141US
		US 2009-		
	12/208,923	0146799 A1	8,018,328	PRS-142US
		US 2009-		
	12/268,195	0130423 A1		PRS-144US
		US 2009-		
	12/323,505	0220096 A1		PRS-145US
		US 2009-		
	12/330,873	0155518 A1	8,142,870	PRS-146US
		US 2009-		
	12/343,291	0238386 A1	8,473,081	PRS-148US
		US 2009-		
	12/343,277	0240497 A1	8,326,635	PRS-147US

PATENT REEL: 037183 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 12/01/2015